

## Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere

"Vidyavihar", Lonere-402 103 Tal-Mangaon, Dist-Raigad (Maharashtra state) INDIA www.dbatuonline.com

01/08/2019

## HOSTEL SAHYAGIRI ADMISSION NOTICE

Hostels Allotments will be done on merit basis as per Government rules as limited Seats are available in the University Hostels. The following is the fee structure of Degree and Diploma Students for Hostel Admission for the year 2019-20

Sr.No.	Details of fees	For OPEN & OBC	For SC, ST, VJ, NT1, NT2,
		students	NT3 &SBC students
1	HOSTEL FEE	Rs. 4,000/-	Rs. 2,000/-
2	WATER CHARGES	Rs.1,000/-	Rs.1,000/-
3	ELECTRICITY	Rs.3,000/-	Rs.3,000/-
4	CAUTION MONEY	Rs.1,000/-	Rs.1,000/-
	DEPOSIT		
TOTAL		Rs.9,000/-	Rs.7,000/-

The Students should pay the prescribed fees online using portal dbatu.unisuite.in/Student fees facility by selecting the category "HOSTELS FEES" by following the same process followed while paying the admission Fees.

MESS ADVANCE of Rs. 21,000/- ONLY is to be deposited in the hostel Mess account only. The details of Hostel Mess A/c is:

Hostel Name	Mess A/c No.
Sahyagiri Hostel 1 <sup>st</sup> year B. Tech Boys	11252386948

The Students should report to the Sahyagiri hostel and ensure the admission

during 01/08/2019 to 09/08/2019 by showing the Hostel fee receipt and Mess deposit receipt only.

.

In the Hostel we will provide only the cot and table/Chair. The bedding, bucket, etc. should bring along with you at the time of admission.

For further details contact Hostel Clerk Mr. K. H. Jangam (Mobile: 7262032936) No fees should be given to any person in cash.

RECTOR I/C REGISTRAR